PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WESTIE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTIES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	01/21/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WESTIE COVE LLC	
Street Address:	2799 NW BOCA RATON BLVD.	
Internal Address:	SUITE 203	
City:	BOCA RATON	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33431	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6629793

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)989-9812

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 561-989-9811
Email: patboca@fggbb.com

Correspondent Name: FLEIT GIBBONS GUTMAN BONGINI & BIANCO PL

Address Line 1: 551 NW 77TH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 111

Address Line 4: BOCA RATON, FLORIDA 33487

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 598-A02-001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JON A. GIBBONS

Total Attachments: 1

source=598-A01-001_AssignmenttoWestieCove_1-28-10#page1.tif

0.00

PATENT REEL: 023861 FRAME: 0691

RECORDED: 01/28/2010

Assignment of Patent

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, of which receipt is acknowledged, WESTIE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTIES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a Florida Limited Partnership, owner of the entire right, title, and interest in U.S. Letters Patent No. 6,629,793, issued to WESTIE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTIES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, as assignee, on October 7, 2003, hereby sells and assigns to WESTIE COVE LLC, a Florida Limited Liability Company, its entire right, title, and interest in the Letters Patent, to be held and enjoyed by the WESTIE COVE, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the WESTIE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTIES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP had this assignment and sale not been made.

PARTNERSHIP has caused this assignment to be signed by its d	
attached this 21 day of January, 2010.	·····
WESTIE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTIES LIMITED PARTNE	RSHIP
Ву:	(signature)
Name: Steven MILLE	(printed or typed name)
Title:	(printed or typed title)
V	
Attest (PARTNERSHIP SEAL)	
	41 m S
Secretary	(signature)
State of Florida } SS	•
County of Broward }	
On this the 21 day of January, 2010, before me pers	onally appeared
Steven Miller, who acknow	ledged himself to be the ECTUAL PROPERTIES LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP, a Florida Limited Partnership, that he knows th	ie seal of said partnership, that the seal
affixed to the foregoing instrument is that seal, that it was so affix partners of the partnership, and that, by like authority, he execute	ted by authority of the managing d the instrument for the purposes stated
in it by signing the name of the partnership by himself as	ms/L
In witness whereof, I hereunto set my hand and the seal of	of my office.
∇ \sim \sim \sim \sim	
Notary Public (signature)	PREMPRAKASH P SHARMA MY COMMISSION # DD937904
	EXPIRES February 16, 2014

TOTAL P.02